

FEE SCHEDULE

Community Use Of School Facilities

EXHIBIT A

	Hourly Rate		
Elementary School Fees	Category 1	Category 2	Category 3
Classroom (2 Hr Minimum)	N/A	\$3	\$35
Library, Multipurpose, Cafeteria	N/A	\$5	\$40
Gymnasium	N/A	\$5	\$40
Parking Lot	N/A	\$2	\$15
Fields	N/A	\$2	\$25
Middle / High School Fees			
Classroom (2 Hr Minimum)	N/A	\$3	\$35
Library, Multipurpose, Cafeteria	N/A	\$5	\$40
Auditorium (Rehearsal Only)	N/A	\$5	\$40
Auditorium (Meeting/Performances)	N/A	\$5	\$50
Gymnasium (Middle School)	N/A	\$5	\$40
Gymnasium (High School)	N/A	\$5	\$50
Swimming Pool (2 Hr Minimum)	N/A	\$7	\$75
Fields	N/A	\$2	\$25
Track / Tennis Court	N/A	\$3	\$30
Parking Lot	N/A	\$2	\$15
Special Locations			
Dutch Clark Stadium	N/A	\$700/Day - 10% of ticket sales	
Pueblo City Schools Board Room	N/A	\$10	\$45
Other Conference Rooms	N/A	\$8	\$30
Services			
Custodial Services	N/A *	\$27	\$27
Will include minimum 1/2 hour before and after scheduled event time (4 Hr Min)			
Theater Manager / Security	\$35	\$35	\$35

Category 1

No use fee will be charged at any time (see policy definitions)

Category 2

A nominal hourly fee for facility use will be charged to non-profit youth community groups that charge a fee of less than \$10 per participant for the duration of the activity for participation. For purposes of this regulation, youth are to be defined as students attending grade 12 or below.

Category 3

A fee will be charged to all other users and groups using facilities not otherwise covered by Category 1 or 2.

^{*} Custodial charges apply for weekends, after regular hours, holidays or school closed days for Category 1, 2 and 3 Category 2 &3 users are not charged for hourly custodial costs if custodial staff are present (M-TH 6am-9pm).